

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writs No. 13184/2016

Smt Manbhar Devi

-----Petitioner

Versus

Babu Lal Sharma

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Prahlad Sharma

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Mahesh Gupta

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VEERENDR SINGH SIRADHANA

Order

17/12/2018

Counsel for the respondents gives out that no response is required to be filed.

In view of the above, matter be listed for admission on 7th January, 2019, for final disposal, at this stage, if possible.

(VEERENDR SINGH SIRADHANA),J

[cg/184

सत्यमेव जयते